
 
 

Middlebury College Women’s Hockey 
Individual NESCAC Awards (2000-2025) 

The Official Middlebury College Athletics’ records are an ongoing project. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Cumulative NESCAC Awards  
All-NESCAC Selections: 75 
All-NESCAC First Team Selections: 49 
All-NESCAC Second Team Selections: 26 
Player of the Year Selections: 9 
Rookie of the Year Selections: 5 
Coach of the Year Selections: 5 

NESCAC Specialty Awards 
YEAR 
2003 
2004 
2005 
2006 
 
2007 
2008 
 
2011 
2015 
 
2016 
 
2017 
2018 
 
2020 
2022 

NAME 
Angela Kapus 
Bill Mandigo 
Emily Quizon 
Emily Quizon 
Annmarie Cellino 
Abby Kurtz-Phelan 
Annmarie Cellino 
Anna McNally 
Bill Mandigo 
Emily Fluke 
Jessica Young 
Maddie Winslow 
Bill Mandigo 
Lizzie Sheline 
Madie Leidt 
Bill Mandigo 
Madie Leidt 
Bill Mandigo 
Madie Leidt 

AWARD 
Player of the Year 
Coach of the Year 
Player of the Year 
Player of the Year 
Rookie of the Year  
Player of the Year 
Player of the Year 
Rookie of the Year 
Coach of the Year 
Player of the Year 
Rookie of the Year 
Player of the Year 
Coach of the Year 
Rookie of the Year 
Rookie of the Year 
Coach of the Year 
Player of the Year 
Coach of the Year 
Player of the Year 
 
 



 
 

 

All-NESCAC Selections 
YEAR 
2002 
 
 
 
2003 
 
2004 
 
 
 
2005 
 
 
 
 
2006 
 
 
 
 
2007 
 
 
 
 
2008 
 
 
2009 
 
 
2010 
 
2011 
 
 
2012 
 
 
2013 
 
 
2014 
 
 
2015 

NAME 
Amber Neil 
Catherine Elkins 
Erin Neil 
Megan Hutchinson 
Angela Kapus 
Amber Neil 
Lorna Gifis 
Emily Quizon 
Shannon Tarrant 
Kate Kogut 
Lorna Gifis 
Emily Quizon 
Emily McNamara 
Kate Kogut 
Shannon Tarrant 
Annmarie Cellino 
Emily Quizon 
Shannon Tarrant 
Kate Kogut 
Emily McNamara 
Abby Kurtz-Phelan 
Shannon Tarrant 
Annmarie Cellino 
Shannon Sylvester 
Lani Wright 
Annmarie Cellino 
Anna McNally 
Karen Levin 
Molly Vitt 
Randi Dumont 
Annmarie Cellino 
Anna McNally 
Madison Styrbicki 
Madison Styrbicki 
Alexi Bloom 
Julia Ireland 
Lauren Greer 
Sara Ugalde 
Madison Styrbicki 
Madison Styrbicki 
Hannah Bielawski 
Lauren Greer 
Carly Watson 
Jennifer Krakower 
Annabelle Jones 
Emily Fluke 
Carly Watson 
Jessica Young 
Madeline Marsh 

TEAM 
First 
First 
Second 
Second 
First 
First 
First 
First 
First 
First 
First 
First 
First 
First 
Second 
First 
First 
First 
First 
Second 
First 
First 
Second 
Second 
Second 
First 
First 
First 
First 
First 
Second 
First 
Second 
First 
First 
Second 
First 
First 
First 
First 
Second 
Second 
First 
Second 
Second 
First 
First 
Second 
Second 

YEAR 
2016 
 
 
2017 
 
 
2018 
 
2019 
 
2020 
 
 
 
2022 
 
 
 
2023 
 
2024 
 
2025 
 

NAME 
Maddie Winslow 
Jessica Young 
Julia Wardwell 
Jessica Young 
Carly Watson 
Maddie Winslow 
Jessica Young 
Jenna Marotta 
Madie Leidt 
Jenna Marotta 
Eva Hendrickson 
Madie Leidt 
Jenna Letterie 
Lin Han 
Madie Leidt 
Jenna Letterie 
Claudia Vira 
Eva Hendrikson 
Claudia Vira 
Jenna Letterie 
Callia Ferraris 
Avery McInerny 
Cat Appleyard 
Sabrina Kim 
Jordan Hower 
Cece Ziegler 
 

TEAM 
First 
Second 
Second 
First 
First 
Second 
First 
First 
First 
First 
First 
First 
First 
Second 
First 
First 
First 
Second 
First 
Second 
Second  
Second 
First 
First 
Second 
Second 


