Middlebury College Women's Hockey Individual NESCAC Awards (2000-2025)

The Official Middlebury College Athletics' records are an ongoing project.

Cumulative NESCAC Awards

All-NESCAC Selections: 75

All-NESCAC First Team Selections: 49 **All-NESCAC Second Team Selections:** 26

Player of the Year Selections: 9 Rookie of the Year Selections: 5 Coach of the Year Selections: 5

NESCAC Specialty Awards					
YEAR	NAME	AWARD			
2003	Angela Kapus	Player of the Year			
2004	Bill Mandigo	Coach of the Year			
2005	Emily Quizon	Player of the Year			
2006	Emily Quizon	Player of the Year			
	Annmarie Cellino	Rookie of the Year			
2007	Abby Kurtz-Phelan	Player of the Year			
2008	Annmarie Cellino	Player of the Year			
	Anna McNally	Rookie of the Year			
2011	Bill Mandigo	Coach of the Year			
2015	Emily Fluke	Player of the Year			
	Jessica Young	Rookie of the Year			
2016	Maddie Winslow	Player of the Year			
	Bill Mandigo	Coach of the Year			
2017	Lizzie Sheline	Rookie of the Year			
2018	Madie Leidt	Rookie of the Year			
	Bill Mandigo	Coach of the Year			
2020	Madie Leidt	Player of the Year			
2022	Bill Mandigo	Coach of the Year			
- -	Madie Leidt	Player of the Year			

All-NESCAC Selections							
YEAR	NAME	TEAM	YEAR	NAME	TEAM		
2002	Amber Neil	First	2016	Maddie Winslow	First		
	Catherine Elkins	First		Jessica Young	Second		
	Erin Neil	Second		Julia Wardwell	Second		
	Megan Hutchinson	Second	2017	Jessica Young	First		
2003	Angela Kapus	First		Carly Watson	First		
	Amber Neil	First		Maddie Winslow	Second		
2004	Lorna Gifis	First	2018	Jessica Young	First		
	Emily Quizon	First		Jenna Marotta	First		
	Shannon Tarrant	First	2019	Madie Leidt	First		
	Kate Kogut	First		Jenna Marotta	First		
2005	Lorna Gifis	First	2020	Eva Hendrickson	First		
	Emily Quizon	First		Madie Leidt	First		
	Emily McNamara	First		Jenna Letterie	First		
	Kate Kogut	First		Lin Han	Second		
	Shannon Tarrant	Second	2022	Madie Leidt	First		
2006	Annmarie Cellino	First		Jenna Letterie	First		
	Emily Quizon	First		Claudia Vira	First		
	Shannon Tarrant	First		Eva Hendrikson	Second		
	Kate Kogut	First	2023	Claudia Vira	First		
	Emily McNamara	Second	2001	Jenna Letterie	Second		
2007	Abby Kurtz-Phelan	First	2024	Callia Ferraris	Second		
	Shannon Tarrant	First	2005	Avery McInerny	Second		
	Annmarie Cellino	Second	2025	Cat Appleyard	First		
	Shannon Sylvester	Second		Sabrina Kim	First		
0000	Lani Wright	Second		Jordan Hower	Second		
2008	Annmarie Cellino	First		Cece Ziegler	Second		
	Anna McNally Karen Levin	First					
2009	Molly Vitt	First First					
2009	Randi Dumont	First					
	Annmarie Cellino	Second					
2010	Anna McNally	First					
2010	Madison Styrbicki	Second					
2011	Madison Styrbicki	First					
2011	Alexi Bloom	First					
	Julia Ireland	Second					
2012	Lauren Greer	First					
2012	Sara Ugalde	First					
	Madison Styrbicki	First					
2013	Madison Styrbicki	First					
	Hannah Bielawski	Second					
	Lauren Greer	Second					
2014	Carly Watson	First					
	Jennifer Krakower	Second					
	Annabelle Jones	Second					
2015	Emily Fluke	First					
	Carly Watson	First					
	Jessica Young	Second					
	Madeline Marsh	Second					